

JHWF VOLUNTEER RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY 2022 COVID-19

I, ______, wishing to volunteer my time and services for Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation, hereby acknowledge that said organization has adopted the guidelines outlined below to help protect its staff and volunteers from the spread of the Novel Coronavirus, or COVID-19. These guidelines were developed from the <u>Center of Disease Control</u> (CDC) and local health district guidelines and also incorporate social distancing policies specific to Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation volunteer activities. Said guidelines are as follows:

- Refraining from volunteering if I have had a fever or other COVID-19 symptoms within the past fourteen (14) days prior to the date of volunteering.
- Reporting immediately to Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation staff any COVID-19 like symptoms I
 experience while volunteering and immediately ceasing all volunteer activity.
- Maintaining six (6) feet of distance between myself, fellow volunteers, and patrons of the organization as much as possible.
- Unless fully vaccinated, properly wearing a mask or respirator (e.g., N95, KN95, surgical mask, or improvised mask) should the need arise for me to be less than six (6) feet distance from another person.
- Washing or sanitizing my hands after using the restroom, sneezing/coughing, and before eating or distributing food or beverage.
- Unless fully vaccinated, only carpooling with members of my household group.

I understand that there is no direct medical health coverage afforded to me during my relationship with the Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation. The Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation is not responsible for any potential exposure to COVID-19, which is not a direct result of willful or wanton misconduct on the part of their employees, volunteers, or the organization.

I hereby agree to release from liability, save and hold harmless, and indemnify the Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation and any volunteer, employee, officer or director thereof, and site property owner (as well as all of their affiliates, directors, officers, trustees, employees, representatives or agents), from any and all liability or claims related to potential exposure to COVID-19 (including claims of negligence by the Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation or the above identified individuals and entities, and claims for reasonable attorney's fees, judgments and costs), by me or my family, estate heirs, or assigns, resulting from my volunteering with the Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation.

By signing below, I agree to comply with the written instructions above. Failure to comply with these written instructions or verbal instructions from staff may result in my volunteer privileges being removed and I may be asked to leave the premises.

Printed Name

Signature

Date